

**CSJ 3312-02-017
FM 270
Galveston County**

**Pre Letting Questions & Answers 1
10/01/2020**

Date Question Received	Questions / Answers
9/29/2020	<p>Q. Is the Tapered Shoulder Widening call for the Full QCQA requirements on the surface material, for such a small quantity?</p> <p>A. It is QCQA item. Bid as per plans.</p>
9/29/2020	<p>Q. What are we chip sealing on this project? Just the widening only?</p> <p>A. The plan is to chip seal the whole wide and whole length of the roadway.</p>
9/29/2020	<p>Q. For Item 351 6008 Flex Pavement Repair is showing Super Pave material to be used as the top surface for patching? Is this really going to be required for patching?</p> <p>A. The Plan is to use the super pave as the base repairs.</p>
9/29/2020	<p>Q. Where will the Low Profile Barriers be placed and in what phasing sequence?</p> <p>A. Low Profile Barriers will be placed according to TCP layout, we plan to use it for both phases.</p>
9/29/2020	<p>Q. Is there enough room on the roadway to allow the existing traffic to be able to pass by without restriping the roadway in order to place the widening materials?</p> <p>A. Yes there is enough 12ft lane and 5 ft. buffer. Restriping is not required.</p>
9/29/2020	<p>Q. Are even the Driveway getting the SP MIX SP-C SAC-A PG70-22?</p> <p>A. Yes up to the ROW.</p>

